RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

05-25-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M09437

To the Honorable Commission of Name of conveying party(ie

attached original documents or copy thereof ddress of receiving party(ies):

Name: BRUNSWICK CORPORATION

Thomas J. Walczak Stephen B. Riese

101367268

Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square_{Yes}	Internal Address: W6250 Pioneer Road
	$^{\circ}$ Fond du Lac, WI 54936
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 1 N. FIELD COURT
X Assignment	THE COURT
A Assignment L Merger	
\square Security Agreement \square Change of Name	
Other	City:LAKE FOREST State:IL Zip:60045-481
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes 🗷 No
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, 69567391
the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attache	d? 🔲 Yes 🗷 No
correspondence concerning document	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM D. LANYI	
	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
W6250 Pioneer Road	☐ Enclosed
Fond du Lac, WI 54936	X Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: W6250 Pioneer Road	account
8. City: FOND DU LAC State: WI Zip: 54936	Deposit account number: 13-2730
DO NOT HEE	THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE	INIO OFACE

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. WILLIAM D. LANYI

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments,

Signature

05/24/2000 DNGUYEN 00000242 132730 09567399

Name of Person Signing

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

> **PATENT** REEL: 010802 FRAME: 0663

and document:

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we, Thomas J.	Walczak of	Oconomowo	<u>. </u>	
County of Waukesha	, and State of	Wiscons	in	,
Stephen B. Riese	of	Fond du Lac		
County of Fond du Lac	, and State of	Wisconsin		
	of			r
County of	, and State of			
	of			
County of	, and State of			
have invented certain new and useful	improvements			
nn <u>Water Injection System</u> Propulsion System.	for an Internal	Combustion Er	ngine of a Marin	<u>e</u>
for which an application is about to	be made for Letters Pa	tent of the United	States, said applicat:	ion having
peen executed on theday of				
theday of, 20; and	, 20, the	day of	, 20; the	
Now, therefore, for good and sold, assigned corp., it is successors and application and the Letters Patent to be obtained as assigned and transferred, and sold, assigned and transferred, and said application and the Letters Pate our rights under any and all internation the United States is a party, and we	interest in and to sained therefor; I valuable consideration by these presents do assigns, our entire repent, both foreign and signal conventions, trends hereby authorize and hereby authorize as	on to us paid by to hereby sell, as ight, title and in domestic, that may eaties and/or agreed request the Communications.	the said Brunswick Consign and transfer un nterest in and to said or shall issue, inclu	rp., we have to the said invention, ading all of the sto which
Letters Patent to the above mentioned We further authorize said as to apply for Letters Patent, in its of claim the filing date of said United	ssignee, its successors was name if desired, it States application and and/or agreement.	s and assigns, or n any and all fore nd/or otherwise ta	anyone it may properl ign countries, and add ke advantage of the p	y designate, itionally to rovisions of
We do hereby covenant and agexecute any writing or do any act whadministrators will at any time upon of the said assignee, its successors as said assignee, its successors are njoyment of this grant, and render to the said test and test and the said test and the sa	request, without furt and assigns, execute	her or additional such additional wr necessary or des	consideration, but at itings and do such add irable to perfect the	the expense itional acts assignee's
enjoyment of this grant, and fended divisional, reissued or extended Let said invention, and in enforcing any testimony in any proceedings or trans	all necessary assistant ters Patent of the Uni	ited States, or an	y of and all foreign applications or patent	

Date	, 20			
	·	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date	, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
State of Wincons. County of Fond du Ya) ss.			
On this 5 t day of one known to be the person executed the same as his free	,20 in described in and who exe act and deed.),before me personal ecuted the foregoin	ly appeared long g instrument and ackr	1 Wales he
	Notary Publi My commission	C. Hu con expires on	indy 1-18-03	
State of Wisconsi) ss.)			
On this 921 day of to me known to be the perso executed the same as his fre	, 20 in described in and who extended and deed.	, before me persona Recuted the foregoin	lly appeared Stipk ing instrument and acki	Sowledged that he
	Notary Publ My commission	ic June on 4	13-03	

RECORDED: 05/09/2000

PATENT REEL: 010802 FRAME: 0665